Littelfuse.com © 2018 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
Rev: 071018
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
1 of 11
Specifications
Voltage Rating	 1500 Vdc
Amperage Rating	 50, 63, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 315,
	 350, 400

•	 Re-combiner boxes
•	 Array/Re-combiner application
•	 PV Inverter DC input protection
Web Resources
•	 Download technical documents: Littelfuse.com/spnh
SPNH SERIES SOLAR FUSE
1500 Vdc  •  50-400 A • NH Style
Look for this logo to indicate products that are used in solar applications. Visit our website
Littelfuse.com/solar for the latest updates on approvals, certifications, and new products.
SERIES AMP PACKAGE
QUANTITY
CATALOG
NUMBER
ORDERING
NUMBER
SPNH 50 1 SPNH050 SPNH050.X
SPNH 200 1 SPNH200 SPNH200.X
SPNH 400 1 SPNH400 SPNH400.XXDLMS
*Solid blade option for 1XL case size does not require a case or termination designator for
the part number.
Part Numbering System
SPNH   XXX  .X   X   DL

NUMBER
MICROSWITCH
COMPATIBLE
ORDERING
NUMBER
MICROSWITCH
COMPATIBLE
UPC
AGENCY
APPROVALS
UL
SOLID
BLADE
1XL
50A 050 SPNH050 SPNH050.X 07945804294 SPNH050 SPNH050.X 07945804294 •
63A 063 SPNH063 SPNH063.X 07945804295 SPNH063 SPNH063.X 07945804295 •
80A 080 SPNH080 SPNH080.X 07945804319 SPNH080 SPNH080.X 07945804319 •
100A 100 SPNH100 SPNH100.X 07945804359 SPNH0100 SPNH0100.X 07945804359 •
125A 125 SPNH125 SPNH125.X 07945804433 SPNH0125 SPNH0125.X 07945804433 •
160A 160 SPNH160 SPNH160.X 07945804443 SPNH0160 SPNH0160.X 07945804443 •
200A 200 SPNH200 SPNH200.X 07945804552 SPNH0200 SPNH0200.X 07945804552 •
2XL
200A 200 SPNH200-2XL SPNH200.X2XL 07945819771 SPNH0200-2XL  SPNH200.X2XL 07945819771 •
250A 250 SPNH250-2XL SPNH250.X2XL 07945819772 SPNH0250-2XL SPNH250.X2XL 07945819772 •
3L
315A 315 SPNH315-3L SPNH315.X3L 07945821115 SPNH0315-3L SPNH315.X3L 07945821115 •
350A 350 SPNH350-3L SPNH350.X3L 07945821116 SPNH0350-3L SPNH350.X3L 07945821116 •
400A 400 SPNH400-3L SPNH400.X3L 07945821117 SPNH0400-3L SPNH400.X3L 07945821117 •
DL
BLADE
(S)
1XL
50A 050 SPNH050-DL SPNH050.XXDL 07945819843 SPNH050-DLMS SPNH050.XXDLMS 07945823539 •
63A 063 SPNH063-DL SPNH063.XXDL 07945819844 SPNH063-DLMS SPNH063.XXDLMS 07945823539 •
80A 080 SPNH080-DL SPNH080.XXDL 07945819845 SPNH080-DLMS SPNH080.XXDLMS 07945823543 •
100A 100 SPNH100-DL SPNH100.XXDL 07945819846 SPNH0100-DLMS SPNH0100.XXDLMS 07945823545 •
125A 125 SPNH125-DL SPNH125.XXDL 07945819847 SPNH0100-DLMS SPNH0125.XXDLMS 07945823547 •
160A 160 SPNH160-DL SPNH160.XXDL 07945819848 SPNH0160-DLMS SPNH0160.XXDLMS 07945823549 •
200A 200 SPNH200-DL SPNH200.XXDL 07945819849 SPNH0200-DLMS SPNH0200.XXDLMS 07945823553 •
2XL
200A 200 SPNH200-2XLDL SPNH200.X2XLDL 07945819850 SPNH0200-2XLDLMS SPNH0200.X2XLDLMS 07945823551 •
250A 250 SPNH250-2XLDL SPNH250.X2XLDL 07945819851 SPNH0250-2XLDLMS SPNH0250.X2XLDLMS 07945823555 •
3L
315A 315 SPNH315-3LDL SPNH315.X3LDL 07945821118 SPNH0315-3LDLMS SPNH0315.X3LDLMS 07945823557 •
350A 350 SPNH350-3LDL SPNH350.X3LDL 07945821119 SPNH0350-3LDLMS SPNH0350.X3LDLMS 07945823559 •
400A 400 SPNH400-3LDL SPNH400.X3LDL 07945821120 SPNH0400-3LDLMS SPNH0400.X3LDLMS 07945823561 •
DE
BLADE
(U)
1XL
50A 050 SPNH050-DE SPNH050.XXDE 07945819852 SPNH050-DEMS SPNH050.XXDEMS 07945823538 •
63A 063 SPNH063-DE SPNH063.XXDE 07945819853 SPNH063-DEMS SPNH063.XXDEMS 07945823540 •
80A 080 SPNH080-DE SPNH080.XXDE 07945819854 SPNH080-DEMS SPNH080.XXDEMS 07945823542 •
100A 100 SPNH100-DE SPNH100.XXDE 07945819855 SPNH0100-DEMS SPNH0100.XXDEMS 07945823544 •
125A 125 SPNH125-DE SPNH125.XXDE 07945819856 SPNH0125-DEMS SPNH0125.XXDEMS 07945823546 •
160A 160 SPNH160-DE SPNH160.XXDE 07945819857 SPNH0160-DEMS SPNH0160.XXDEMS 07945823548 •
200A 200 SPNH200-DE SPNH200.XXDE 07945819858 SPNH0200-DEMS SPNH0200.XXDEMS 07945823552 •
2XL
200A 200 SPNH200-2XLDE SPNH200.X2XLDE 07945819859 SPNH0200-2XLDEMS SPNH0200.X2XLDEMS 07945823550 •
250A 250 SPNH250-2XLDE SPNH250.X2XLDE 07945819860 SPNH0250-2XLDEMS SPNH0250.X2XLDEMS 07945823554 •
3L
315A 315 SPNH315-3LDE SPNH315.X3LDE 07945821121 SPNH0315-3LDEMS SPNH0315.X3LDEMS 07945823556 •
350A 350 SPNH350-3LDE SPNH350.X3LDE 07945821122 SPNH0350-3LDEMS SPNH0350.X3LDEMS 07945823558 •
400A 400 SPNH400-3LDE SPNH400.X3LDE 07945821123 SPNH0400-3LDEMS SPNH0400.X3LDEMS 07945823560 •
Ordering Information
Littelfuse.com © 2018 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
Rev: 071018
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet